Factory Programmable Quad PLL
Clock Generator with VCXO
CY22388/89/91
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07734 Rev. *B Revised October 10, 2006
Features
•Fully integrated phase-locked loops (PLLs)
•QFN package:

6. The CY22388ZXC-xxx, CY22389ZXC-xxx, and CY22391LFXC-xxx are factory programmed configurations. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE
or Cypress Sales Representative.
Ordering Information
Part Number[6] Type Production Flow
Lead-free
CY22388ZXC-XXX 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22389ZXC-XXX 20-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
CY22391LFXC-XXX 32-pin QFN Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
51-85091-*A
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY22388/89/91
Document #: 38-07734 Rev. *B Page 9 of 10
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2006. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Figure 8. 20-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40-mm Body) Z20
Figure 9. 32-Lead QFN (5 x 5 mm) LF32A
All product and company names mentioned in this document are trademarks of their respective holder.
51-85118-*A
51-85188-*A
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY22388/89/91
Document #: 38-07734 Rev. *B Page 10 of 10
Document History Page
Document Title: CY22388/89/91 Factory Programmable Quad PLL Clock Generator with VCXO
Document Number: 38-07734
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 320458 See ECN RGL New data sheet